The Secret Handicapper Proofing for April 2019 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes

THE SECRET

Visit our website for full information on The Secret Handicapper. The Secret Handicapper website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 30th 20:00 Tour De Paris 4.33 1.00 Loss -1.00 142.64
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 30th 19:40 Kingdom 2.88 2.00 Loss -2.00 143.64
Newcastle Brunel
(A.W)

Single 30th 19:25 Gregorian Girl 9.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 145.64
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 30th 18:55 Field Gun 3.25 3.00 Loss -3.00 146.64
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 30th 18:30 Perceived 17.00 1.00 Win 16.00 149.64
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 30th 17:45 Fantastic Flyer 5.50 1.00 Win 4.50 133.64
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 30th 17:20 Custard The 9.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 129.14
Newcastle Dragon
(A.W)

Single 30th 17:10 Tenax 5.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 131.14
Nottingham

Single 30th 16:35 Champagne 3.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 133.14
Nottingham Champ

Single 30th 15:05 I'm Available 3.75 2.00 Win 5.50 135.14
Nottingham

Single 29th 19:30 Windsor |Perfect lllusion 10.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 129.64

Single 29th 19:10 Thirsk  |Dalton 7.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 131.64

Single 29th 18:40 Thirsk  |Perfecimperfec 6.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 133.64

tion

Single 29th 17:10 Grey Mist 3.50 2.00 Win 4.25 135.64
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 29th 16:25 Bowerman 3.00 2.00 Win 4.00 131.39
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 29th 15:20 Archippos 17.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 127.39
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 29th 14:30 Second 2.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 128.39
\Wolverhampto [Collection
n (A.W)

Single 29th 14:20 Rewaayat 2.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 130.39
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 29th 14:10 Zorro's Girl 3.25 1.00 Loss -1.00 132.39
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 28th 17:10 Salisbury|Strict Tempo 7.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 133.39

Single 28th 16:55 Theodorico 6.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 135.39
\Wetherby

Single 28th 16:40 Salisbury|Scaramanga 4.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 137.39

Single 28th 16:25 Rich Cummins 3.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 140.39
\Wetherby

Single 28th 15:50 Roulston Scar 9.50 2.00 Win 14.45 143.39
\Wetherby

Single 28th 15:35 Salisbury|Guildhall 4.33 2.00 Loss -2.00 128.94

Single 27th 17:35 Leicester|Ramesses 4.50 2.00 Win 7.00 130.94



https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/583
https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/583

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 27th 16:40 Sandown|Larry 9.00 2.00 Win 1 13.60 123.94
Single 27th 16:20 Haydock |Chingachgook 7.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 110.34
Single 27th 15:35 Sandown|Present Man 19.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 112.34
Single 27th 15:30 Ripon Mirsaale 13.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 113.34
Single 27th 15:25 Leicester|Moonlight Spirit 2.75 2.00 Win 1 3.33 115.34
Single 27th 14:55 Ripon Gin In The Inn 9.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 112.01
Single 27th 14:40 Haydock |Pour Me A 5.50 2.00 Win 1 7.65 114.01
Drink
Single 27th 14:20 Ripon Crownthorpe 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 106.36
Single 27th 13:50 Sandown|Harambe 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 108.36
Single 26th 19:20 Bangor- |Chase The 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 109.36
on-Dee Wind
Single 26th 19:00 Espalion 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 111.36
Chepstow
Single 26th 18:50 Bangor- |Legal Eyes 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 107.86
on-Dee
Single 26th 17:05 Sandown|Private 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 109.86
Secretary
Single 26th 16:25 Bailarico 9.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 102.86
Doncaster
Single 26th 14:15 Valley Of Fire 7.50 2.00 Loss 14 -2.00 104.86
Doncaster
Single 26th 14:05 Perth Christmas In 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 106.86
April
Single 26th 13:50 Sandown|Lestrade 17.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 107.86
Single 26th 13:40 Forest Of Dean 2.75 2.00 Win 1 3.50 108.86
Doncaster
Single 25th 20:30 Harbour Vision 6.00 2.00 Win 1 10.00 105.36
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 25th 20:00 Bacacarat 3.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 95.36
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 25th 17:10 Perth Farocco 29.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 97.36
Single 25th 16:55 Beverley |International 7.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 98.36
Man
Single 25th 15:30 Perth Bigmartre 6.00 2.00 Win 1 10.00 99.36
Single 25th 15:10 Warwick |Forgot To Ask 7.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 89.36
Single 25th 15:00 Perth Haasab 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 91.36
Single 25th 14:50 Beverley |[Mininggold 5.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 93.36
Single 25th 14:25 Perth Theflyingportrai 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 95.36
t
Single 24th 19:20 Midnight 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 97.36
Southwell Aurora
Single 24th 18:20 Point N Shoot 5.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 98.36
Southwell
Single 24th 17:10 Perth Golden Jeffrey 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 99.36
Single 24th 15:55 Epsom |Desert Wind 7.50 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 101.36
Single 24th 15:45 Fontwell |Risk And Roll 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 103.36
Single 24th 15:20 Epsom |Soto Sizzler 4.00 2.00 Win 1 5.50 105.36
Single 24th 15:10 Fontwell |Waikiki Waves 2.10 3.00 Win 1 0.99 99.86
Single 24th 14:10 Epsom |Dark Shot 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 98.87
Single 23rd 19:25 Lingfield |Dotted Swiss 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 100.87
(A.W)
Single 23rd 19:10 Antico Lady 8.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 101.87
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 23rd 18:40 Lamloom 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 103.87
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 23rd 18:40 Reckless 8.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 104.87
\Wolverhampto [Endeavour
n (A.W)
Single 23rd 17:40 Billyoakes 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 105.87
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 23rd 17:10 Tha'lr 2.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 106.87

\Wolverhampto




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
n (A.W)

Single 23rd 16:05 Airwaves 3.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 108.87
Yarmouth

Single 23rd 15:55 Ludlow |Lissycasey 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 111.87

Single 23rd 15:15 Fair Loch 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 113.87
Sedgefield

Single 23rd 14:55 Ludlow |Manning Estate 3.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 104.87

Single 22nd 16:55 Lovely Job 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 106.87
Chepstow

Single 22nd 16:15 Redcar [Mushaageb 3.50 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 103.37

Single 22nd 16:10 No No Cardinal 5.00 1.00 Win 1 3.40 104.37
Plumpton

Single 22nd 15:45 Ink Master 9.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 100.97
Chepstow

Single 22nd 15:40 Redcar |Saluti 2.38 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 101.97

Single 22nd 15:35 \Venetian 10.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 104.97
Plumpton Proposal

Single 22nd 15:25 Graceland 4.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 105.97
Huntingdon

Single 22nd 15:20 Diamond Oasis 2.88 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 106.97
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 22nd 14:55 Ravenous 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 109.97
Fakenham

Single 22nd 14:30 Redcar |Galloway Hills 9.00 2.00 Win 1 16.00 111.97

Single 21st 17:15 Captain Dion 7.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 95.97
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 21st 17:15 Rasheeq 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 96.97
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 21st 16:40 Market |Wilberdragon 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 97.97
Rasen

Single 21st 16:20 Ffos Las |Henllan Harri 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 98.97

Single 21st 16:05 Market |Gortroe Joe 3.50 1.00 Win 1 2.00 100.97
Rasen

Single 21st 15:30 Market |Larch Hill 2.63 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 98.97
Rasen

Single 21st 15:25 Legal History 3.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 99.97
Plumpton

Single 21st 15:00 Market |Mabela 2.63 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 101.97
Rasen

Single 21st 14:55 Istimraar 2.88 1.00 Win 1 1.88 103.97
Plumpton

Single 21st 14:15 Ffos Las |Oriental Cross 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 102.09

Single 20th 18:50 Brighton |The Jean 3.00 2.00 Win 1 4.00 104.09

Genie

Single 20th 17:00 Newton |Malangen 3.00 2.00 Win 1 3.60 100.09
Abbot

Single 20th 16:35 Carlisle |Samtu 7.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 96.49

Single 20th 16:30 You're Cool 6.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 97.49
Nottingham

Single 20th 16:25 Newton |The Boola Bee 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 98.49
Abbot

Single 20th 16:05 Jacob Black 6.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 99.49
Musselburgh

Single 20th 15:15 Haydock |Skidoosh 7.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 102.49

Single 20th 14:40 Haydock |Quarenta 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 103.49

Single 20th 14:25 Reggae 3.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 104.49
Musselburgh  |Runner

Single 20th 14:05 Haydock |Bhutan 10.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 107.49

Single 19th 17:05 Bath The Daley 3.00 2.00 Win 1 4.00 109.49

Express

Single 19th 16:25 Bo Samraan 2.75 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 105.49
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 19th 15:55 Big Kitten 7.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 107.49

Newcastle




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
(A.W)

Single 19th 14:55 Bath Living Legend 5.00 3.00 Win 1 12.00 109.49

Single 19th 14:45 Chaplin Bay 7.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 97.49
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 19th 13:30 Lingfield |Starlight 12.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 99.49
(A.W) Romance

Single 18th 20:00 Lord Lamington 3.25 2.00 Win 1 4.50 101.49
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 18th 18:30 Qaroun 3.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 96.99
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 18th 17:45 Ripon Machree 10.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 98.99

Single 18th 16:45 Game Player 7.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 100.99
Newmarket

Single 18th 16:25 Havingagoodti 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 102.99
Cheltenham me

Single 18th 16:00 Ripon  |Mutamaded 9.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 96.99

Single 18th 15:35 Beringer 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 98.99
Newmarket

Single 18th 15:15 Inessa 9.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 90.99
Cheltenham

Single 18th 15:15 Oscar Rose 11.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 91.99
Cheltenham

Single 18th 14:40 Kupatana 3.25 2.00 Win 1 4.50 92.99
Cheltenham

Single 17th 20:30 Milldean 10.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 88.49
Southwell Panther
(A.W)

Single 17th 19:30 High Command 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 89.49
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 17th 19:00 Midnight 10.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 91.49
Southwell Malibu
(A.W)

Single 17th 18:10 Beverley |Elixsoft 3.25 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 82.49

Single 17th 18:00 Panatos 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 84.49
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 17th 17:20 Aweedram 7.50 2.00 Win 1 12.35 85.49
Newmarket

Single 17th 16:25 Thomas 7.50 2.00 Non-runner - 73.14
Cheltenham Campbell

Single 17th 15:25 Beverley |Fraser Island 6.50 1.00 Win 1 5.50 73.14

Single 17th 14:40 Rene's Girl 5.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 67.64
Cheltenham

Single 17th 13:50 Yousini 17.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 69.64
Newmarket

Single 16th 19:45 Alabaster 3.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 70.64
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 16th 17:20 Marhaban 4.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 72.64
Newmarket

Single 16th 14:40 Exeter |Hattaab 4.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 75.64

Single 16th 14:25 Shine So Bright 4.00 3.00 Win 1 9.00 76.64
Newmarket

Single 16th 13:50 \Von Blucher 26.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 67.64
Newmarket

Single 14th 16:50 Stratford |Day Of Roses 15.00 1.00 Win 1 12.60 68.64

Single 14th 16:20 Stratford |Riviere 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 56.04

Argentee

Single 14th 16:05 Charlie Papa 5.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 57.04
\Wincanton Lima

Single 14th 15:45 Stratford |Head Lad 7.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 58.04

Single 14th 15:30 Southfield Torr 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.34 60.04
\Wincanton

Single 14th 15:10 Stratford |Town Parks 3.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 57.7

Single 14th 15:00 Opening 4.50 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 58.7




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
\Wincanton Batsman
Single 14th 14:40 Stratford |Zara Hope 15.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 59.7
Single 14th 14:25 Stubborn Logic 5.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 60.7
\Wincanton
Single 12th 18:45 Kempton |Probability 9.00 1.00 Win 7.60 62.7
(A.W)
Single 12th 17:10 Kempton |Cauthen 3.75 2.00 Loss -2.00 55.1
(A.W)
Single 12th 16:30 Ayr Angel Of 9.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 57.1
Harlem
Single 12th 16:00 Ayr Ravenhill Road 3.75 2.00 Loss -2.00 59.1
Single 12th 15:40 Newbury |Happy Power 3.50 2.00 Win 5.00 61.1
Single 12th 15:05 Newbury [The Cashel 5.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 56.1
Man
Single 12th 14:35 Newbury |Gracious John 6.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 59.1
Single 12th 14:20 Ayr Theatre 6.50 1.00 Win 5.50 61.1
Legend
Single 12th 14:10 Fontwell |Magical 8.50 2.00 Win 15.00 55.6
Thomas
Single 11th 18:00 Employer 6.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 40.6
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 11th 17:05 Fingerontheswi 4.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 41.6
\Wetherby tch
Single 11th 16:55 Fenjack 34.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 43.6
Huntingdon
Single 11th 16:10 Lion Hearted 4.50 2.00 Win 6.30 44.6
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 11th 16:00 Sigurd 9.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 38.3
\Wetherby
Single 11th 15:50 Ravenous 4.50 2.00 Non-runner 40.3
Huntingdon
Single 11th 15:05 Rose Berry 3.75 3.00 Win 8.25 40.3
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 11th 14:55 Fair Loch 6.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 32.05
\Wetherby
Single 11th 14:00 Don't Do It 4.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 35.05
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 10th 20:15 Kempton [Secondo 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 37.05
(A.W)
Single 10th 19:45 Kempton |Hyanna 9.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 38.05
(A.W)
Single 10th 17:15 Mayfair Spirit 5.50 1.00 Win 4.50 40.05
Nottingham
Single 10th 16:50 Warwick |Conas Taoi 4.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 35.55
Single 10th 16:40 Bo Samraan 3.25 2.00 Loss -2.00 37.55
Nottingham
Single 10th 16:20 Warwick |His Dream 10.00 2.00 Pulled Up -2.00 39.55
Single 10th 16:10 Me Too 4.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 41.55
Nottingham Nagasaki
Single 10th 15:35 New Graduate 5.50 2.00 Not Available 43.55
Nottingham
Single 10th 15:25 Lingfield |Shanghai 3.75 2.00 Loss -2.00 43.55
(A.W) Grace
Single 10th 14:00 True Hero 17.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 45.55
Nottingham
Single 9th 17:30 Kajaki 4.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 47.55
Pontefract
Single 9th 16:50 Twycross 101.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 49.55
Southwell \Warrior
Single 9th 16:20 Mercer's Troop 4.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 50.55
Southwell
Single 9th 16:10 Exeter |Urtheonethatiw 3.50 2.00 Win 5.00 52.55
ant
Single 9th 15:30 Ventura Ocean 10.00 2.00 Win 16.20 47.55

Pontefract




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 9th 15:20 Monbeg Gold 4.00 3.00 Win 1 8.10 31.35
Southwell
Single 9th 15:10 Exeter |Nesterenko 6.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 23.25
Single 9th 14:00 Billy Roberts 4.33 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 26.25
Pontefract
Single 8th 17:20 Windsor |Lethal Missile 2.88 2.00 Win 1 3.38 28.25
Single 8th 17:00 Redcar |Mr Coco Bean 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 24.87
Single 8th 16:50 Windsor |High Acclaim 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 13.87
Single 8th 16:00 Redcar |Absolutio 12.00 1.00 Win 1 11.00 15.87
Single 8th 15:00 Redcar |Windsor Cross 12.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 4.87
Single 8th 14:40 Kelso Uptown Harry 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 6.87
Single 8th 14:20 Windsor |The Defiant 6.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 8.87
Single 7th 17:00 Micquus 2.88 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 10.87
Plumpton
Single 7th 16:45 Ffos Las |Sutter's Mill 23.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 12.87
Single 7th 16:25 Bazarov 4.33 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 13.87
Plumpton
Single 7th 16:10 Ffos Las |Radical Archie 17.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 14.87
Single 7th 15:40 Ffos Las |Horatio 10.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 16.87
Hornblower
Single 7th 15:20 Shadow's Boy 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 18.87
Plumpton
Single 7th 15:05 Ffos Las |Flight To Milan 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 19.87
Single 7th 14:15 \Western 4.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 20.87
Plumpton Morning
Single 7th 14:00 Ffos Las |Maguire's Glen 19.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 23.87
Single 6th 20:00 \Venturous 8.00 1.00 Win 1 6.30 24.87
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 6th 19:30 Bartholomeu 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 18.57
Wolverhampto [Dias
n (A.W)
Single 6th 18:20 Aintree |Thistimenextye 17.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 19.57
ar
Single 6th 18:00 Mr Fox 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 20.57
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 6th 17:15 Aintree |General 51.00 1.00 Fell - -1.00 21.57
Principle
Single 6th 17:15 Aintree |Go Conquer 51.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 22.57
Single 6th 16:40 Cilaos Glace 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 23.57
Chepstow
Single 6th 16:20 Aintree  |Mister Malarky 7.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 17.57
Single 6th 13:45 Aintree |Coolanly 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 19.57
Single 6th 13:30 Bingo D'Olivate 6.50 1.00 Fell - -1.00 20.57
Newcastle
Single 5th 18:30 \Ventura Glory 5.50 1.00 Non-runner - 21.57
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 5th 18:00 Badenscoth 3.00 3.00 Win 1 6.00 21.57
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 5th 17:55 Leicester|Dashing Poet 4.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 15.57
Single 5th 16:50 Leicester|Evening Attire 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 16.57
Single 5th 16:05 Aintree |Peregrine Run 17.00 1.00 Fell - -1.00 17.57
Single 5th 13:45 Aintree |Esprit Du Large 11.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 18.57
Single 5th 13:45 Aintree |Brio Conti 8.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 19.57
Single 4th 20:00 Cowboy 7.00 2.00 Non-runner - 20.57
Chelmsford Soldier
(A.W)
Single 4th 19:00 Aquarium 12.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 20.57
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 4th 16:50 Gunnabedun 5.00 1.00 Win 1 4.00 21.57
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 4th 16:40 Aintree |Diego Du 8.50 2.00 Non-runner - 17.57

Charmil




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 4th 15:50 Taunton |Capitaine 2.75 3.00 Loss -3.00 17.57

Single 4th 15:35 Crosse Fire 3.75 3.00 Win 8.25 20.57
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 3rd 17:10 Kempton |Pentland Lad 1.91 2.00 Win 1.82 12.32
(A.W)

Single 3rd 16:55 Mama Africa 5.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 10.5
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 3rd 16:45 Hillcrest Fire 6.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 125
\Wincanton

Single 3rd 15:45 Wizards Bridge 7.00 1.00 Pulled Up -1.00 145
\Wincanton

Single 3rd 15:35 Market |Larch Hill 6.00 3.00 Win 15.00 155
Rasen

Single 3rd 15:15 Enola Gay 5.00 3.00 Win 12.00 0.5
\Wincanton

Single 3rd 14:55 Marble Bar 1.91 3.00 Loss -3.00 -11.5
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 3rd 14:00 Market |Eolian 3.75 2.00 Loss -2.00 -8.5
Rasen

Single 2nd 20:00 Dark Alliance 6.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 -6.5
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 2nd 18:30 Arabic Culture 3.75 2.00 Win 5.50 -4.5
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 2nd 17:25 Destinys Rock 7.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 -10
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 2nd 16:15 Cry Wolf 7.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 -9
Musselburgh

Single 2nd 16:00 Lingfield |Field Gun 4.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 -8
(A.W)

Single 2nd 15:45 Three Saints 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 -6
Musselburgh |Bay

Single 2nd 14:45 Home Before 4.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 -5
Musselburgh  |Dusk

Single 2nd 14:00 Lingfield |Swiss Pride 3.75 3.00 Loss -3.00 -3
(A.W)

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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